CE Declaration of Conformity

We

JBL GmbH & Co. KG D-67141 Neuhofen, Germany

hereby declare, that the products

JBL TempSet basic, JBL TempSet angle, JBL Tempset connect, JBL Tempset agle+connect, JBL TempProtect II light M, JBL TempProtect II light L

in its concept and construction as well as the design sold by us complies with the following pertinent regulations:

EU low voltage directive 2006/95/EC

This agreement shall be invalid in the event of alteration being made without our consent.

Neuhofen, 27.10.2015

Roland Böhme (general manager)